

## City of High Point

Municipal Office Building 211 S. Hamilton Street High Point, NC 27260

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2018-288 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Miscellaneous Item Status: Adopted

File created: 7/31/2018 In control: City Council

On agenda: 8/6/2018 Final action: 8/6/2018

Title: Adoption of Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law - Caring Services, Inc.

City Council is requested to adopt the Findings of Fact and Conclusion of Law in reference to Special

Use Permit 18-03 re Caring Services, Inc.

**Sponsors:** Committee of the Whole

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Caring Services - Adoption of Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law, 2. Findings of Fact and

Conclusions of Law, 3. Legistar No. 2018-288 Finding of Fact and Conclustion - Caring Services

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 8/6/2018
 1
 City Council
 adopted
 Pass

## Adoption of Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law - Caring Services, Inc.

City Council is requested to adopt the Findings of Fact and Conclusion of Law in reference to Special Use Permit 18-03 re Caring Services, Inc.

[Enter body here.]